That. in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of six thousand two hundred and nine dollars ($6,209), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to meet the increase in the salaries of seven Justices of the 
City Court of The City of New York, from ten thousand dollars ($io,000) to twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000) per annum, in accordance with the provisions of section 
4 of chapter 707 of the Laws of 1907, which went into effect July 22, 1907. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 17, 5907. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, December 31, 1907, without his approval